
GAMBLING ACT 2005  
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR PREMISES LICENCE 

From 2023 

Classes of  
Premises  
Licence 

Grant Fee Annual Fee 

Fee for  
application to  
vary licence 

Fee for  
application to  

transfer a  
licence 

Fee for  
application for  
reinstatement  
of a licence 

Fee for  
application for  

provisional  
statement 

  £ £ £ £ £ £ 
Regional 
casino  

premises 
licence 

15,000* 15,000* 7,500* 6,500* 6,500* 15,000* 

Large casino  
premises  
licence 

10,000* 10,000* 5,000* 2,150* 2,150* 10,000* 

Small casino  
premises  
licence 

8,000* 5,000* 4,000* 1,800* 1,800* 8,000* 

Converted   3,000* 2,000* 1,350* 1,350*   
casino  

premises  
licence 

-         - 

Bingo 702 401 338 102 90 702 
Premises  
Licence 

            

Adult Gaming 702 401 338 102 90 702 
Centre  

Premises  
Licence 

            

 

Continued ... 



GAMBLING ACT 2005  
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR PREMISES LICENCE 

From 2023 

Classes of  
Premises  
Licence Grant Fee Annual Fee 

Fee for  
application to  
vary licence 

Fee for  
application to  

transfer a  
licence 

Fee for  
application for  
reinstatement  
of a licence 

Fee for  
application for  

provisional  
statement 

  £ £ £ £ £ £ 

Betting  
Premises 

702 401 338 102 90 702 

(Track)             
Licence             
Family       

Entertainment 702 401 338 102 90 702 
Centre             

Premises             
Licence             
Betting 702 401 338 102 90 702 

Premises             
(Other)             
Licence              

OTHER FEES 

Change of Circumstance Fee - £25 
Fee for application for copy of licence - £15 

* Please note that at the time of preparing this schedule the Secretary of State had not specified this licensing authority as one that may issue Casino Premises 
Licences. The fees shown above are the maximum fees for casinos as prescribed by the Secretary of State and will be subject to review to reflect the cost of 
providing the service if and when the licensing authority is ever specified as one that may issue Casino Premises Licences. 



GAMBLING ACT 2005   
SCHEDULE OF STATUTORY FEES  

FOR PERMITS   
From 2023 

Classes of Premises  
Licence 

Application for  
a Permit -  

New Operator  
£ 

Application for  
a Permit -  
Existing  
Operator  

£ 

Renewal of a 
Permit 

£ 
Annual Fee 

£ 

Fee for  
application to  
vary a Permit  

£ 

Fee for  
application to  

transfer a  
Permit  

£ 

Change of 
Name 

£ 

Copy of  
Permit 

£ 

Prize Gaming 300 100 300 _ _ _ 25 15 

Unlicensed Family 
Entertainment  

Centre Gaming Machine  
(Category D machines  

only) 

300 100 300 _ _ _ 25 15 

Club Gaming and Club  
Machine Permit* 

200 100 200 50 100 _ _ 15 

Licensed Premises  
Gaming Machine Permit 

150 100 _ 50 100 25 25 15 

Notice of Intention to  
make gaming machines  
available on premises  

with an premises alcohol  
licence. Two or less  
Category D Gaming  

Machines 

50 

              

 


	SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR PREMISES LICENCE
	From 2023
	Classes of Premises Licence
	Fee for application for provisional statement
	Fee for application for reinstatement of a licence
	Fee for application to transfer a licence
	Fee for application to vary licence
	Annual Fee
	Grant Fee
	£
	£
	£
	£
	£
	£
	15,000*
	6,500*
	6,500*
	7,500*
	15,000*
	15,000*
	Regional
	casino premises
	licence
	10,000*
	2,150*
	2,150*
	5,000*
	10,000*
	10,000*
	Large casino premises licence
	8,000*
	1,800*
	1,800*
	4,000*
	5,000*
	8,000*
	Small casino premises licence
	1,350*
	1,350*
	2,000*
	3,000*
	Converted
	-
	-
	casino premises licence
	702
	90
	102
	338
	401
	702
	Bingo
	Premises Licence
	702
	90
	102
	338
	401
	702
	Adult Gaming
	Centre Premises Licence
	Continued ...
	GAMBLING ACT 2005 
	GAMBLING ACT 2005 
	SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR PREMISES LICENCE
	From 2023
	Fee for application for provisional statement
	Fee for application for reinstatement of a licence
	Fee for application to transfer a licence
	Fee for application to vary licence
	Classes of Premises Licence
	Annual Fee
	Grant Fee
	£
	£
	£
	£
	£
	£
	702
	90
	102
	338
	401
	702
	Betting Premises
	(Track)
	Licence
	Family
	702
	90
	102
	338
	401
	702
	Entertainment
	Centre
	Premises
	Licence
	702
	90
	102
	338
	401
	702
	Betting
	Premises
	(Other)
	Licence
	OTHER FEES
	Change of Circumstance Fee - £25
	Fee for application for copy of licence - £15
	* Please note that at the time of preparing this schedule the Secretary of State had not specified this licensing authority as one that may issue Casino Premises Licences. The fees shown above are the maximum fees for casinos as prescribed by the Secretary of State and will be subject to review to reflect the cost of providing the service if and when the licensing authority is ever specified as one that may issue Casino Premises Licences.
	GAMBLING ACT 2005  SCHEDULE OF STATUTORY FEES FOR PERMITS  From 2023
	Fee for application to transfer a Permit £
	Application for a Permit - Existing Operator £
	Fee for application to vary a Permit £
	Application for a Permit - New Operator £
	Classes of Premises Licence
	Copy of Permit
	Change of
	Renewal of a
	Name
	Annual Fee
	Permit
	£
	£
	£
	£
	_
	_
	_
	15
	25
	300
	100
	300
	Prize Gaming
	Unlicensed Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine (Category D machines only)
	15
	25
	300
	100
	300
	_
	_
	_
	15
	100
	50
	200
	100
	200
	Club Gaming and Club Machine Permit*
	_
	_
	15
	25
	25
	100
	50
	100
	150
	Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit
	_
	Notice of Intention to make gaming machines available on premises with an premises alcohol licence. Two or less Category D Gaming Machines
	50

