## GAMBLING ACT 2005 SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR PREMISES LICENCE From 2023

Classes of Premises Licence	Grant Fee	Annual Fee	Fee for application to vary licence	Fee for application to transfer a licence	Fee for application for reinstatement of a licence	Fee for application for provisional statement
Regional casino premises licence	£ 15,000*	£ 15,000*	£ 7,500*	£ 6,500*	£ 6,500*	£ 15,000*
Large casino premises licence	10,000*	10,000*	5,000*	2,150*	2,150*	10,000*
Small casino premises licence	8,000*	5,000*	4,000*	1,800*	1,800*	8,000*
Converted casino premises licence	-	3,000*	2,000*	1,350*	1,350*	-
Bingo Premises Licence	702	401	338	102	90	702
Adult Gaming Centre Premises Licence	702	401	338	102	90	702

## GAMBLING ACT 2005 SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR PREMISES LICENCE From 2023

Classes of Premises Licence	Grant Fee £	Annual Fee £	Fee for application to vary licence £	Fee for application to transfer a licence	Fee for application for reinstatement of a licence £	Fee for application for provisional statement £
Betting Premises (Track) Licence	702	401	338	102	90	702
Family Entertainment Centre Premises Licence	702	401	338	102	90	702
Betting Premises (Other) Licence	702	401	338	102	90	702

## **OTHER FEES**

Change of Circumstance Fee - £25 Fee for application for copy of licence - £15

\* Please note that at the time of preparing this schedule the Secretary of State had not specified this licensing authority as one that may issue Casino Premises Licences. The fees shown above are the maximum fees for casinos as prescribed by the Secretary of State and will be subject to review to reflect the cost of providing the service if and when the licensing authority is ever specified as one that may issue Casino Premises Licences.

## GAMBLING ACT 2005 SCHEDULE OF STATUTORY FEES FOR PERMITS From 2023

Classes of Premises Licence	Application for a Permit - New Operator £	Application for a Permit - Existing Operator £	Renewal of a Permit £	Annual Fee £	Fee for application to vary a Permit £	Fee for application to transfer a Permit	Change of Name £	Copy of Permit £
Prize Gaming	300	100	300	_	-	_	25	15
Unlicensed Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine (Category D machines only)	300	100	300	_	-	_	25	15
Club Gaming and Club Machine Permit*	200	100	200	50	100	_	_	15
Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit	150	100	_	50	100	25	25	15
Notice of Intention to make gaming machines available on premises with an premises alcohol licence. Two or less Category D Gaming Machines	50							